Description
The AZ70XX series ICs are under voltage detectors with
a built in voltage threshold and low power consumption.
The AZ70XX are specifically designed to accurately
monitor power supplies.
The AZ70XX use a precision on-chip voltage reference
and a comparator to measure the input operating voltage.
These ICs can accurately reset the system after detecting

TO-92 Ammo Packing
                Product Brief
Ordering Information Example
 Detailed information please refer to the relevant datasheet.
Pin Configuration
TO-92(Bulk Packing)
 ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATORS                                                 AZ431-B
Oct. 2008   BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
TO-92(Ammo Packing)
Shanghai
No. 1600, Zi Xing Road, Shanghai ZiZhu Science-based Industrial
Park, 200241, China
Tel  : 86-21-24162266
Fax : 86-21-24162277
Taiwan
4F, 298-1 Rui Guang Road, Nei-Hu District, Taipei,
Taiwan
Tel  : 886-2-2656-2808
Fax : 886-2-2656-2806
USA
30920 Huntwood Ave. Hayward, CA 94544,
USA
Tel  : +1-510-324-2988
Fax : +1-510-324-2788
Shenzhen
Room E, 5F, Noble Center, No.1006, 3rd Fuzhong Road, Futian
District, Shenzhen 518026, China
Tel  : 86-755-8826 7951
Fax : 86-755-8826 7865
Sales Office:
Package Temperature
Range
Voltage Tol-
erance
Part Number Marking ID Packing
TypeLead Free Green Lead Free Green
SOT-23 -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AN-BTRE1 AZ431AN-BTRG1 EA4 GA4 Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BN-BTRE1 AZ431BN-BTRG1 EA5 GA5 Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AK-BTRE1 AZ431AK-BTRG1 E4A G4A Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BK-BTRE1 AZ431BK-BTRG1 E4B G4B Tape & Reel
TO-92  -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AZ-BE1 AZ431AZ-BG1 AZ431AZ-BE1 AZ431AZ-BG1 Bulk
0.4% AZ431AZ-BTRE1 AZ431AZ-BTRG1 AZ431AZ-BE1 AZ431AZ-BG1 Ammo
0.8% AZ431BZ-BE1 AZ431BZ-BG1 AZ431BZ-BE1 AZ431BZ-BG1 Bulk
0.8% AZ431BZ-BTRE1 AZ431BZ-BTRG1 AZ431BZ-BE1 AZ431BZ-BG1 Ammo
SOT-89 -40 to 125oC
0.4% AZ431AR-BTRE1 AZ431AR-BTRG1 E43C G43C Tape & Reel
0.8% AZ431BR-BTRE1 AZ431BR-BTRG1 E43D G43D Tape & Reel
CATHODE
ANODE
REF1
2